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COMPANY
PROFILE

Our company TEMTARAGRI was based in 1975. In a short time, past experiences, a wide as-
sortment of products and successful realization of projects, it has achieved great success in the
production of meadow mowers.

We as an agriculture company, focus on satisfying the needs of our customers, in addition
we consulate them about our products. To achieve the high quality of our products, we set highest
quality standard in advance, and we do not deviate a single step from the established standard till

the end of manufacturing. That’s why TEMTARAGRI produces a wide range of quality products.

Our company pays special attention to the development of its employers in the professio-
nal sphere. Thus, bringing their work under high quality due to high quality standard, which insure
our customers with contentment of products.

From the moment of our foundation for now, we work for our clients. TEMTARAGRI was foun-
ded under the motto “Excellent service and trust.” This means that every day we work to earn the
trust of our customers with our products.

The mission we have undertaken as an TEMTARAGRI is to produce high-quality, customer
oriented products. Our main goal is growing with developing Turkey, and being responsible in the
environment, as well as human values.
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) BALER MACHINE TA-155
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Agricultural Machinery

Lenght

Width

Height

Weight

Tire Size Right

Tire Size Left

Daily Capacity

Bale Size

Bale Weight

Power Requirement
Piston Stroke
Pick-up Inside Width
Connecting System

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
5440 mm (Working Cond. 6370 mm)
2520 mm
1740 mm
1750 kg
10.0/75 - 15,3 PR
225/10R15
2000/3000 Pieces
30x135cm
20/35 kg
45/50 HP
712 cm
1535 mm
2 ropes

www.temtaragri.com
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24 WIDE LEVEL DISC HARROW SESAME SEEDER TA-165
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Agricultural Machinery

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

m TA-165-024 TA-165-030 TA-165-036

Number Of Rows

Width 6500 Mm 7500 Mm 8500 Mm
Length 3700 Mm 3700 Mm 3700 Mm
Height 1240 Mm 1240 Mm 1240 Mm
Working Width 4100 Mm 5125 Mm 6150 Mm
Space Between Units 175 Mm 175 Mm 175 Mm
Seed Capacit 30 Lt 530 Lt 640 Lt

Working Speed 4-8 Km/S 4-8 Km/S 4-8 Km/S
Disc Diameter 510 Mm 510 Mm 510 Mm
Required Power 75-85 Hp 85-95 Hp 95-100 Hp
Weight 1230 Kg 1600 Kg 1980 Kg

www.temtaragri.com
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) CHICKPEA SEED DRILL
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Agricultural Machinery

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

“ TA-175-9x1800 [TA-175-11x2200 | TA-175-13x2600 | TA-175-15x3000

Number Of Tines

Chickpeas Sowing Distance 200 200 200 200
Length At Park Position 2200 2800 3200 3400
Width At Park Position 1400 1400 1400 1400
Height At Park Position 1550 1550 1550 1550
Chassis Length 650 650 650 650
Working Length 1800 2200 2600 3000
Weigth 700 750 850 950

www.temtaragri.com n
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-‘ AUTOMATIC BEANS AND CEREAL HARVESTER TA-185

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Working Capacity 1750 kg/hour
Daily Capacity 5-6 Hectare in 8 hours
Tank Capacity 700 Kg
Required Power 70 HP

Length 5700 mm
Width 2600 mm
Height 3100 mm
Weight 2800 Kg
Feeding Chamber 1200 mm
Number of Pathose Axes 54

Standard Sieve Diameter 28 mm (14-35 mm Optional)
Wheel Dimension 10.0/75-15,3

10 | www.temtaragri.com



BEANS DIGGER MACHINE )2

Working Width

Daily Harvesting Capacity
Width

Height

Number of Blades
Transport Width

Weight

Required Power

Harvestable Legumes

2330 mm (5 lines x 45 cm sowing distance)

6-8 Hectare (Depends on contiditions such as weather, humidity, crop frequen-
cy)
2888 mm

1569 mm
3757 mm
2450 mm
1500 Kg

85 HP (Dual Thrust)

Cranberry, Soybean, Navy, Pinto, Adzuki, Fava, Lima, Black, Lentil, Red Kidney,
Split Pea, Garbenzo, Mung, Great Northern, Black-Eyed Peas, Anasazi, Cannelini

www.temtaragri.com
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) SEED DRILL TA-205

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
[ Model = |TA-205-12|TA-205-14|TA-205-16 | TA-205-18 | TA-205-20| TA-205-22 | TA-205-24
12 14 16 18 22 24

Number Of Tines 20

Total Length (Mm) 2380 2650 2920 3190 3460 3730 400
Total Planting Length (Mm) 1490 1750 2020 2290 2560 2830 310
Total Planting Parking (Mm) 1300 1300 1300 1300 1300 1300 1300
Box Length 1780 2050 2320 2590 2860 3130 340
Total Height 135 135 135 135 135 135 135
Total Capacity (Dm3) 250 310 325 365 405 445 485
Manure Capacity (Dm3) 185 220 250 280 310 340 370
([’,\'/Tr‘:]?a”ge Between Planting ;55 135 135 135 135 135 135
Weight 710 760 820 880 940 100 1160
Digging Depth Of Discs (Mm) 150 150 150 150 150 150 150

www.temtaragri.com
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TA-215 SILAGE MACHINE )¢

www.temtaragri.com
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___4): RIDGER TA-225

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Length (CM) 400
Width (CM) 140
Height (CM) 95
Weight (KG) 475
Foot Pcs (CM) 4

Foot Depth (CM) 42
Working Depth (CM) MAX 60 CM
2 Foot Between Distance (CM) 95
Tractor power (PH) 70-90
Tire Dimensions 7.50X16

www.temtaragri.com




Agricultural Machinery

TA-235 PLOUGH M)

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
| Model | TAZWI | TAZ4

Length (CM) 190 260
Weight (KG) 150 210
Foot Pcs (CM) 3 4
Foot Depth (CM) 20 20
2 Foot Between Distance (CM) 90 80
Tractor power (PH) 35-60 35-60

www.temtaragri.com
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-‘ TRAILED LIGHT TYPE DISC HARROW WITH HYDRAULIC LIFT TA-245

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

T v | manw | masw | masw | s

Disc Quantity (Pcs)

Disc Diameter (Mm) 510X4 510X4 510X4 510X4
Working Width (Mm) 2550 2900 3240 3600
Weight (Kg) 1250 1370 1490 1600
Disc Space (Mm) 175 175 175 175
Bearing No 8 12 12 12
Necessary Power 60-75 70-80 80-90 90-100

16 | www.temtaragri.com



Disc Quantity

Disc Diameter (mm)
Working Width (mm)
Weight (kg)

Disc Space (mm)
Bearing No
Necessary Power (hp)

)
7T
TRAILED & MOUNTED V TYPE GOBLE DISC HARROW )¢

16
610X4
1840
800
220
4
65-75

18
610X4
2070
1004
220
4
80-85

www.temtaragri.com

20
610X4
2330
1058
220

90-95

22
610X4
2530
1108
220
6
100-105

24
610X4
2760
1230
220
8
110-115
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) CHISELS TA-265

& L A
E
B L B L
C C 14

A [ B | C e A[B|CHNAIB|CHENAIB|C
40 210 11,5 66 260 46 105 420 63 60 315 63
70 430 63

18 | www.temtaragri.com



Agricultural Machinery

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

| Modl | TA2655 TA-265-7 TA-265-9 TA-265-11

Number Of Tines (pcs)

Working Width (cm) 128 191 235 289
Total Width (cm) 157 220 270 320
Length (cm) 110 110 110 120
Combined Roller Length (cm) 187 187 187 197
Total Height (cm) 133 133 133 133
Working Depth (cm) 68 68 68 68
Weight (kg) 400 450 560 700
Combined Roller weight (kg) 565 650 800 970
Required Power (hp) 60-70 70-80 80-90 90-100

www.temtaragri.com
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) CULTIVATOR TA-275

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

T wem | s | mams | maen | e | masis

Number Of Tines (pcs)

Length (cm) 175 225 275 325 375
2 Foot Between Distance (cm) 54 54 54 54 54
Foot Length (cm) 46 46 46 46 46
Weight (kg) 260 320 420 470 520
Required Power (hp) 45-60 60-70 70-80 80-90 90-110

www.temtaragri.com




Agricultural Machinery

TA-285 CULTIVATOR )z

vV Vv

A (B | C M AlB | CAIB|CHENAIBIC
265 205 46 225 205 35 235 235 55 155 140 11
310 225 46 285 225 35 290 240 55

290 270 48

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

| Model | TA-285-5 TA- 285 7 TA- 285 9 TA-285-11 TA-285-13

Number Of Tines (pcs) 5 11 13
Working Width (cm) 125 170 238 278 330
(Cconr]r;bined Roller Length 187 187 187 187 187
Total Height (cm) 133 133 133 133 133
Working Depth (cm) 25 25 25 25 25
Weight (kg) 238 286 362 435 502
Required Power (hp) 30-40 40-50 50-80 80-100 80-110

www.temtaragri.com
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) REVERSIBLE PLOUGH HEAVY TYPE TA-295

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Underbeam | Interbody | Working | Working Weight Power
Clearance |Clearance| Width Depth (Kg) Requirement (Hp)
Cm | 3 | 4 | 5 ]| 3] 4|

TA-295-16 75 85  30-35-40-45 36 945 1172 1370 80-90 90-110 110-150

TA-295-18 80 95  30-35-40-45 40 980 1240 1436 85-100 95-115 110-160

www.temtaragri.com




Agricultural Machinery

TA-305

WEDGE PLOUGH (STANDART TYPE)

M

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

3 4 5

Type

Working Width (Mm) 101 128 155
Working Depth (Cm) 38 38 38
Leg Space (Cm) 68 68 68
Chassis Height (Cm) 72 72 72
Weight (Kg) 384 512 665
Necessary Power 50-60 70-85 80-90

www.temtaragri.com




[EMIARC

AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY IIE——

DISC PLOUGH TA-315

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
-ma-

Number Of Discs (pcs)

Total Length (mm) 1355 2330 2520 2910
Total Width (mm) 1115 1265 1420 1570
Total Height (mm) 1235 1235 1235 1235
Total Weight (kg) 310 410 470 540
Disc Diameter (mm) 660-700 660-700 660-700 660-700
Disc Distance (mm) 530 530 530 530
Working Width (mm) 660-700 990-1050 1320-1400 1650-1750
Required Power (hp) 35-40 55-60 70-80 85-90

www.temtaragri.com




THRESHING MACHINE )2

YOS 8 2 g8

Saper torka T2

Lenght 4,100 mm
Width 2,050 mm
Height 2,350 mm
Wieght 1,450 kg
Beater Width 1,200 mm
Number Beater Of Blades 44
"Beater Sieve Diameters Diameters" 14-16-20 mm
Tier Size 600 X 16
Power Requirement (Min) 1200 rpm/min

www.temtaragri.com
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34 GARDEN SPRAYER TA-335

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

[ Model [ TA335400 | TA-335-500
Tank (It) 400 500
Pump TA-96 TA-96
Pressure 40 40
Spraying Handle (M) 10-12 10-12
Nozzle 20-26 20-26
Required Power (hp) 50-70 50-70
Eccentric Period 540 540

www.temtaragri.com




Agricultural Machinery

TA-345

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
- Model | TA345600 | TA345800

Tank (It)

Pump

Pressure

Spraying Handle (M)
Nozzle

Required Power (hp)
Eccentric Period

600
TA-96
40
10-12
20-26
50-70
540

www.temtaragri.com

800
TA-96
40
10-12
20-26
50-70
540
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GARDEN SPRAYER
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AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY IIE——

TA-355

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Tank (It)

Pump

Pressure

Spraying Handle (M)
Nozzle

Required Power (hp)
Eccentric Period

TA-355-1000

1000
ES-96
40
10-12-16
20-26
50-70
540

www.temtaragri.com



Agricultural Machinery

TA-365

Agricultural Machinery

FERTILIZER MACHINE )%

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Capacity (It)

Work Width (m)
Height (mm)

Width (mm)

Length (mm)
Machine Weight (Kg)
Leaf Spreader Piece
Propeller Piece

www.temtaragri.com

TA-365-350
350
16-18
1450
1100
1050
80
5
single
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FERTILIZER MACHINE TA-375

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

| Model | TA375400 |  TA375600 |
Capacity (It) 400 600

Work Width (m) 16-20 16-20

Height (mm) 1108 1198

Width (mm) 1030 1120

Length (mm) 1140 1198

Machine Weight (Kg) 130 150

Stainless Steel Leaf Opsiyonel Opsiyonel

Stainless Steel Disc Opsiyonel Opsiyonel

www.temtaragri.com




Agricultural Machinery

TA-385 FERTILIZER MACHINE )%

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

| Model | TA385800 TA-385-1000
Capacity (It) 800 1000
Work Width (m) 16-20 16-20
Height (mm) 1290 1460
Width (mm) 1110 1100
Length (mm) 1650 1650
Machine Weight (Kg) 180 190
Stainless Steel Leaf Opsiyonel Opsiyonel
Stainless Steel Disc Opsiyonel Opsiyonel

www.temtaragri.com
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FERTILIZER MACHINE

Capacity store (It.) 800 1000
Working Width (m) 18-24 18-24
Height (mm) 1260 1260
Width (mm) 1150 1150
Length (mm) 1700 1800
Weight (kg) 225 230
Transmission Distance (cm) 50 50
Disc Type Double Double

www.temtaragri.com




FERTILIZER MACHINE )%

Capacity store (It.) 1200 1500
Working Width (m) 18-24 18-24
Height (mm) 1220 1225
Width (mm) 1150 1150
Length (mm) 1800 1800
Weight (kg) 235 240
Transmission Distance (cm) 50 50
Disc Type Double Double

www.temtaragri.com
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)= SINGLEACTION SICKLE BAR MOWER TA-415

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Cutting Width 1800 mm
Total Weight 180 Kg
Knife Quantity 25 Adet / Pieces
Finger Quantity 24 Adet / Pieces
Eccantric Period 1300 d/dak.
Average Knife Speed 3.29 m/s

www.temtaragri.com




Agricultural Machinery

TA-425 DOUBLE ACTION SICKLE BAR MOWER )2

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
I T T

Cutting Width 180 cm 205 cm 230 cm
Total Weight 220 Kg 240 Kg 260 Kg
Knife Quantity 24 Adet / Pieces 28 Adet / Pieces 32 Adet / Pieces
Finger Quantity 12 Adet / Pieces 14 Adet / Pieces 16 Adet / Pieces
Eccantric Period 1300 d/dak. 1300 d/dak. 1300 d/dak.
Average Knife Speed 3.29 m/s 3.29 m/s 3.29 m/s

www.temtaragri.com




[EMIARC

AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY IIE——

REAPER BINDER MACHINE TA-435

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Transport Position (mm) 3460 Reaping Height (mm) Adjustable
Overal Width (mm) 1900 Capacity (da/h) "

The Height of Crop (mm) 700-1800 Machine Weight (Kg) 400
Overal Height (mm) 1100 PTO (min/It) 540
Reaping Width (mm) 1400 Requider Tractor Power (Hp) 45-55

www.temtaragri.com




Agricultural Machinery

TA-445 REAPER BINDER MACHINE )2

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Transport Position (mm) 3600 Reaping Height (mm) Adjustable
Overal Width (mm) 1900 Capacity (da/h) 1"
The Height of Crop (mm) 700-1800 Machine Weight (Kg) 410
Overal Height (mm) 1100 PTO (min/lt) 540
Reaping Width (mm) 1800 Requider Tractor Power (Hp) 45-55

www.temtaragri.com




) 622 REAPER BINDER

Power Supply

Power (Hp)

Wheels

Machine Weight (Kg)
Working Width (cm)
Forward speed in km/h

No. of gears

[EMIARC
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TA-455

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Diesel

12
4.50-19

240

140
[:55-11:7,5-1:10-1V: 14,2 - RM: 6

441

www.temtaragri.com




Agricultural Machinery

TA-465 622 MOWER )z

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Power Supply Diesel

Power (Hp) 12

Wheels 450-19

Machine Weight (Kg) 190

Working Width (cm) 140

Forward speed in km/h I:55-1:75-1I: 10-1V: 14,2 - RM: 6
No. of gears 4+1

www.temtaragri.com
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Agricultural Machinery
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TEMTAR | AHMET YUCE | KONLAZER onatti

HARVESTER & BALER PARTS TRACTOR PARTS == Laser Cutting & Bending === HARVESTER SPARE PARTS Mower Machinery & Parts




